We require that your grand opening period costs will be 
approximately $7,500 per month for the first six (6) months your store is open to advertise the 
opening of your store. 

(b) Minimum Monthly Advertising Expenditure.  You are required to spend on 
advertising amounts as follows: 

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500) per month during each of the first six (6) 
months after your store is opened; 

The greater of four percent (4%) of net sales or Three Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 
($3,200) per month during months seven (7) through twelve (12) after your store is opened; and 

Four percent (4%) of net sales each month through the remainder of your Term beginning 
in month thirteen (13) after your store is opened. 

Advertising expenses are paid to third parties not to us.